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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

 
MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC, 

Petitioner, 

 v.  

DAEDALUS PRIME LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 
 

IPR2023-01343 
Patent 8,898,494 B2 

 

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, Vice Chief Administrative Patent Judge. 

 
ORDER 

Delegated Rehearing Panel Identification 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The Acting Director has delegated the Director Review of the Final 

Written Decision to a Delegated Rehearing Panel.  See Paper 24; 

https://www.uspto.gov/patents/ptab/decisions/delegated-rehearing-panel 

(“Delegated Rehearing Panel process”) § 2.C.   

Pursuant to the Delegated Rehearing Panel process § 2.A and PTAB 

Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 16,1 a Delegated Rehearing Panel has 

been designated to review the Final Written Decision.  See Paper 21.   

The Delegated Rehearing Panel for this proceeding consists of the 

following Administrative Patent Judges:  Chief Administrative Patent Judge 

Scott R. Boalick, Deputy Chief Administrative Patent Judge Jacqueline 

Wright Bonilla, and Vice Chief Administrative Patent Judge Michael P. 

Tierney.   

This panel will constitute the Delegated Rehearing Panel and have 

authority over all matters in this proceeding until further notice. 

Accordingly, 

it is ORDERED. 

 

 
1 Available at  
https://www.uspto.gov/sites/default/files/documents/sop1_r16_final.pdf 
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Celine J. Crowson 
Joseph J. Raffetto 
Scott Hughes 
Helen Y. Trac 
Ryan Stephenson 
Nicholas Rotz 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
celine.crowson@hoganlovells.com 
joseph.raffetto@hoganlovells.com 
scott.hughes@hoganlovells.com 
helen.trac@hoganlovells.com 
ryan.stephenson@hoganlovells.com 
nicholas.rotz@hoganlovells.com 
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Tarek N. Fahmi 
Jonathan Tsao 
ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 
tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com 
jonathan.tsao@ascendalaw.com 


